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Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov>

FW: Confirmed Lynx Sighting
2 messages

Baker, Richard (DNR) <richard.baker@state.mn.us> Mon, Dec 23, 2013 at 10:48 AM
To: "Erb, John D (DNR)" <john.erb@state.mn.us>, Tamara Smith <tamara_smith@fws.gov>, "Catton, Timothy J -FS"
<tcatton@fs.fed.us>, Ron Moen <rmoen@d.umn.edu>, "Nordquist, Gerda E (DNR)"
<Gerda.Nordquist@state.mn.us>

FYI, a valid observation from east of Ely.  Be sure to check out the youtube video of  releasing the cat from
his trap.

 

Tam/John, it is not clear that he reported it to either DNR or FWS enforcement, but I don’t see that he did
anything that warrants concern.

 

Happy Holidays,

 

Rich

 

<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><>
Richard J. Baker

Minnesota Endangered Species Coordinator

Division of Ecological and Water Resources

Minnesota Department of Natural Resources

500 Lafayette Rd., Box 25

St. Paul, MN  55155
Phone: 651/259-5073
E-mail: richard.baker@state.mn.us

http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/eco/nhnrp
<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><>

 

noname.eml
4244K

Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov> Mon, Dec 23, 2013 at 11:03 AM
To: "Baker, Richard (DNR)" <richard.baker@state.mn.us>, (b) (6)

(b) (6)

https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=richard.baker@dnr.state.mn.us
http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/eco/nhnrp
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2db5aa085a&view=att&th=143205c27e7e01ed&attid=0.1&disp=inline&safe=1&zw


12/23/13 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - FW: Confirmed Lynx Sighting

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2db5aa085a&view=pt&search=inbox&th=143205c27e7e01ed 2/2

Cc: "Erb, John D (DNR)" <john.erb@state.mn.us>, "Catton, Timothy J -FS" <tcatton@fs.fed.us>, Ron Moen
<rmoen@d.umn.edu>, "Nordquist, Gerda E (DNR)" <Gerda.Nordquist@state.mn.us>

Thanks for forwarding the message and video, Rich. 

I've included  on this email in case FWS Enforcement was not contacted.

 fyi - I keep a database of trapping and other incidents, so I may contact  for additional info. (e.g.,  location).

Happy Holidays, 
Tam
[Quoted text hidden]

-- 
Tamara Smith
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Twin Cities Field Office
4101 American Boulevard East
Bloomington, MN 55425
612-725-3548 ext. 2219
612-600-1599 cell (Thursdays)
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